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DATES 9/20/21.

g OCT 5~ 192¢
NAME,_AUSTIN, dJessie. : §EB AL No, 1872495

L/’ § P
RANK . PVEe 3 OBGANIZATION Co. C, B7lst Inf. (/7 L[!q

& DlVISiON
GRAVE LOCATION Argonne Amer. Romagne- sous-llontfaucon, #1232 , Sect. 92

128 Sect 92 3

GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES Verdun 35 SoW. = N.273.44 = E.279.13

CONCENTRATED TO .  6/aev19 128 Sec.92 3
DATE GRAVI: ROW PLOT

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Data from Form #1, MEDXEF OR DECORATIONS AWARDED /L7110

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS ____________________________________________________________________________________________ sl L il
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR j M% SEYE

- EtvyQiMv Corpey UsSATEy —
rhj

FINAL \GRAVE \LODATION. M. 9/20/8 s . o~ a'ag oo 36 SR
DATE GRAVE ROW Blockpoor

CEMETERY “5 L
A‘
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INSTRUCTIO‘N%*O‘R«‘/ PR@:PARATION OF FORM 114 B
= - rr—— o e e s e s - e -

1. Forms 114-B are to be" prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplibate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING. WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co~ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Ly RERORT OF DISINTFRIEND AD REBURIAL

nemniné of:
Neme; AUSTIN, Jesse umber

e

f_"l?:&nk: Unkn Organization F71. Inf.

pisintermont and Reburial made by Group: - Unit

 Disinterred (Date) rrom (Give commpléte location]

6 4th June 1919, Grave #3,  ISOLATED, RIPOND, IMARNE — -— -

Map 35 SW E 279 .1'5_ N 27544 3

5 i -
reburied (Date) ' Tns  (Give complete Tocation) & . "\
4th. Jgne 19195 Grave $128,, Sec. 92, Plot Be A\ Ll et
: ol ARGOTE AMERICAL. CILETIRY 0. 1.232 ek :
— ROMAGNE _ MEUSE o
Tlenort as to nature of original bwrial and condition of body uport disinterwianis
Burial good Body badly decomposed. - 4 _
8 - o i —-—,r-_.....-,_-
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Tam ono identificstion tag found wsonm the DOdy ? o ' LA,
imat other means of identification werg found on the bodyp Tone
| £
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I£ woon disinceiment, effects are fouyl, on bolies, they will be puoapdlr sant
to the Bffects Denot direct as is regudred by (0. 170, CGeHe 2, 1918., oftor being
carefully ezciaiuned for clves of idextity in Coubtful cases, motation whoiood will
be mece g vedorted to chief, (raves Reristration Se1vice.
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QM 298 A-M

Austin, Jesse Pvt, (l-A) x April 12, 1932,

Miss Sadie Mae Austin,
440 Marion Street,
Greenwood, S, Ca

Dear Madam:

Ref'orence is made to correspondence forwarded you
from this office relative to your eligibility to make a pil-
grimage to the grave of the late Private Jesse Austin under
the terms of Section 4 (a) of the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, ss amended May 15, 1930, which reads in part: "or eny
woman who stood in loco parentis to the deceased member of
the militery or naval forces for a period of not less than
five ysars at any time prior to the soldier, sailor or marine
becoming eightaen years of age.”

In the event you believe yourself eligible, and de-
sire to make the journey, it is requosted that the enclosed
forms be ccmpleted by two persons not related to you and re-
turned to this office, in order that your eligibility under
the Act, as amended, may be determined, Under phs
1 (e) and 1 (@) sufficient information should be included to
permit an intelligible decision as to eligibility.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replyinge

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

Ao D. HUGHES,
il Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1:1 Assisteant.
ele s
4 « Forms

h“lm °



July 17, 1930,
QM 208 AN |

Austin, Jesse 1232 LF X

Jive Sadie Mee Austin,
440 ¥arion Ztreet,
Greemoed, S, C,

Doar Madem:
Information has been furnished this office which

indicates that you mey be eligible to make the pilgrimage
to the grave of the late Jesse Austin under 'bhn evisions

- of the Aot of March 2, 1020, as amended May 15 . Seow

tion 4 (a) of the Act has been amended to voud in part as
follows: "or anmy woman‘who stood in lodo } tis to the
docenned monber of the mdlitary or mavel forces for a period
of not less than five yoars et any time prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine boooming oighteen years of age.”

In order to satisfy legal requirements it will be
nesessary for to mﬁu proof of your relationship,
hzm g:m » the affidavits of at least two porsons not
ro

el 7 g0 e ot st i
i
LT h uﬁt turned to this office in

the enclosed form be
m gm.igﬁsg zwumwﬂ- Under paras
mh Mtnmmumuuﬂzbmm

Very truly yours,
As D. BUGHES,
Captein, Q. W, Corps,
Assistant,
Enclosures:
Aot - jmend,
Porms - Envw,



~ WAR DEPARTMENT & /7

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON /

Jass
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Austin, Jesse - 1232 F X
July 3, 1930
Mr. Moses Austin
McCormick, S. C.
/ ey ")
o )Lf N/ !

Dear Sir: }

: v

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. ;

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?
If so, give her name and address:
2., Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? gLl
If so, give her name and address: i
3, Is the deceased survived by any woman ¢
who stood in loco parentis to h;iry JAC- Sadie Mae Austin,
cording to the terms of Secfion-4-(a 440 Marion St.,
hded? A ;
of the enclosed Act as‘ame ; 2 GreeTWOsd 50—
_If so, give her name and address 1 ( Sister)

¥

For The Quartermaste;gceneral

| 4

Very truly yours‘
Enclosures: il 3 /

Envelope _ !f e
Act ~A£’ku
Amendment Captain,/Q. }

__,.;'



NG T

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENq§§§?9,J ¢ G

WAI'H!NGTD

In rErLY rEFEr To QM 203 A-C :5} §g3!
fusgtin, Jessie. /( ~ June 29 1929. o0
\a A N
Mr. Moses Austin,
MeCormick, S. G. Gpﬁ

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Private Jessie Austin, Coe C. 371st Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous=Montfaucon, Meuse, Francee.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention 1s particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-

L S W BT e i e ) 0 21m maladrdera



CORREdI.MME:

AUSTIN, Jesse
Pvt., Co. C, 371st Inf., 93 Div.

Change to

AUSTIN, Jessie



QM 293 A-M
Austin, Jesse Pvt, (M-A) x April 12, 1932,

Miss Sadie Mae Austin,
440 ¥arion Street,
Greenwood, 5. Cs

Dear Madaem:

Referonce is made to correspondence forwarded you
from this office relative to your eligibility to make a pil-
grimege to the grave of the late Private Jesse Austin under
the terms of Section 4 (a) of the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended May 15, 1930, which reads in part: “or any
women who stood in loco parentis to the deceased member of
the military or naval forces for a period of not less than
five years at any time prior to the soldier, sallor or merine
becoming eighteen years of age."

Tn the event you believe yourself eligible, and de~
sire to make the journey, it is requested that the enclosed
forms be ecmpleted by two persons not related to you snd re-
turned to this office, in order that your eligibility under
the Act, as amended, may be determined. Under paragraphs

e 1 (¢) snd 1 (a) sufficient information should be included to
' permitcan intelligible decision ae to eligibility.

©* A self-addressed envelops which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replyings

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

AQ DG HUWES.
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,




July 17, 1930,
QM 283 A-M
Avstin, Jesse 1232 Lp

Miss Sadie Mae Austin,
440 Harion Street,
Creemwoed, S, C.

Dear Madam:

Information has been furnished this office which
indicates that you may be eligible to make the pilgrimage
to the grave of the late Jesse Austin under the provisions
of the Act of March 2, 1920, as amended May 16, 19350. See-
tion 4 (e) of the Act has been amended %o read in part as
follows: "or eny womsn“who stood in loco parentis to the
doceased member of the military or maval forces for a period
of not less than five years ot any tiwe prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine becoming eighteen years of age.”

In order to satisfy legal requirements it will be
necessary for you to furnich ss proof of your relationship,
in loco parentis, the affidevits of at least two persons not
rolated to you, :

In the evert vou consider yourself eligible under
thie mmendment to muwo the pil » it is requested that
the enclosed form be completed and returned to this office in
order that your eligibility may be determined, Under pera~
g:ghl 1 (c; and 1 (d) sufficient information should be

uded to permit an intelligible decision as to eligibility.

For The Quartermaster m-

Very truly yours,
= <
fom | D
' S A+ D, HUGHES,
. . M‘::;&;:L Corps,
Enelosures: N
- Aot = Amepd,
Foruis « Hnv,

h)
)

}w‘a



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 2?5 A-C

Aestin, Jegse - 1232 ¥
July &, 1930

¥r. MNoges Austin
¥eCormick, S. C.

De=r Sirs
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act

mentioned to make & pilgrimage ©0 the cemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceapged service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled %o make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so, it is requested you answer the following gquestions in the

gpace provided on this letter and return to thnis office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address: 5%

o, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? e

If so, give her name and address: "

3, 1Is the deceased survivéd"by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cordi to tha terms of Section 4 {a)

,°f thé enclossd Act as amended? i ; -
Z o
FEB0Y

R - e

g&gf her name and address:
Fog-The Q%gytermaster General,

¥ ; Very truly yours,
Enclosures: (&

s
Envelope &
Act d A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT ,

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

in REPLY RarEr To QN 293 A-C
Angtin, Jessiv. June 29 1929.

re W Mﬁng
HaGoymialk, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act °To enable the mothers
and widows of the .deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of EBurope to make a pilgrimagze to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

Private Jessie Austin, Co. G. 8715t Infe, whoso remains ere now intorn
in the Nouso~Aygonno Amoricsn Cometory, Romsgnewscus-Hontfmucon, Heuse, Frens -

late

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ie survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 8o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is partiocularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postege.

. Por The Quartermaster General,

}
! Yory truly yours,

2 inols. j
Act of Gongress.
Envelops. Jomi . HARRIS,
Hajor, Q. M. Corps,
ﬂ Assistant.

\

\E (O



INREPLY REFER TO_QM-293C-R . - WAR DEPARTMENT
: . OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

October 1, 1923.

ir. Moses Austin,
MoCormick,
SeCe

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General désires you to be informed that the
permenent grave of Private_Jeggie Austin, Company O, 371lst Infantry,

is Grave 18, Row 36, Block ' use- comme American Cemstery, Romagne-
gous-Mont fauson (Meuss ), Frances

~ This is one of the permenent Americen military cemeteries to be
nainteined by this Government in Europe., Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, r,ar.xk,. .
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from 'wh:.u:h
he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special ection or request on the part of relatives,

| You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmosi
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
lagt resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

(i fcal.

Asgistant,

e s e FIDEEL |

23 /592 /ARK
RD
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WAR DEPARTMENT

E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

WASHINGTON, D. C.

“Mr.- lloges Austiah

, l N
| UNCLAL \/Mcoormick, e

DECEAS > -
j MOVED LEFT . Sl USED .
| ia "
| NO SUCH -POST- CF 13} I
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Apstin, Jessie | 1,872 495
urname.) i (Christian nmne in full.) scrial number. )
vt Ca..C 2¥1st _Inf

(Rank and organi W
State your relationship to the deceased ‘% L

Do you desire the remains brought to the Umted States? -

1 (l €s or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you Y,
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give iull informa-
tion below as to where they should be sen't'
= |

(Name of person to receive remans.) (Express oflice.)

(Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) % w (State.)
(Sign here) pALEeA, Ay ” A~
o

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office. ) ¢ (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







QM 293 C.R

Cotoder 1, 19234

Hre Moses Austin, - ‘
ueCorrisit, , j
Sats S . o

Daar Sir: .
The Quartemaater General déa:\ras yoyto be informed that the

porvanent grave of p..v.te Jassie sustif, Comany O, 371st Infantry,
ig Grave 18, Row 6, Block H, lﬂanas-»Argome mriom Cemafary; Romagno~
sous-liont fawion (ileuse ), Frangeoe:. - - °

This is one ¢f the permenent Americap mili.tamr cem@teriea to be
nainteined by this.Government in Euvrope, Bach grave will be marked .
by & headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with neme, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and Stata from which

'hé came, Headstones will.be placed at ail graves in consection with

the improvemert work now in progrdgs, as soon as possiblg and withoud
waiting for apecial actzon or requeat on the part.of relutives,

. You are assured in effeotmg remova.l of the remaing, the utmost
‘care and’ reverence were oxercised end more ;tha.n willingly accorded b?

- 4hose who performed this sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will

be perpetually maintained by this Governmeat in e menner befitiing the

lae't resting place of our heroes.
Very truly yours, ' A{QL
N

e

23/592 /aRK
BD
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@. R.S.Form. No. 16-A . Place ’.-.JUMUJJLMLO.M .
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1./RemarNs or.... o AUSTIN, Jegade . . 0 du o SERTAn NUMBER . o kR 2408 i r.

2eptember. 206h 192 :
3. C 03 . P s s S

RANE...ooiorn bV 08 i ORGANIZATION.......000. Co STL8Y IBE. L i

2. Disinterred (date) : September 20th 1921 JFrom (give complete location):* @Grave 128,

Sect. 92, Plot 3. Cem. 1232, :

ByihGronprs e WARY A0\ IR Sy Sl e SROUE SIS ST ! 5 AN U

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

P o T 1653 Nemenra 36 3
Japbazu, A98ke e AL

ool Geomn YR Letal
By 5 Gronp, MY e e ‘ :

e DB oo Nature of reburial- VRALUGR COSXSE

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
.dniform burlap and wooden box,. Redy. hsdly. decomposed,.features. ...

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body sl Y e s« Wiion grave marker ?......... . NOe .
(b) Other rileans of identification found ﬁpon disinterment, and general remarks :
.pBeburielxy record found with: Body. G.R.S..Dlaque resds, Jessie Austin

6, What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?  3~15-~16-31~Cavities,
Z-Gilver filling.

NeoBel =
1 Missing.

(a) Height (actual measurement) .Impossible %o determine.

(b) Weight (estimated i e A @ 0 o e et s epsioses

(¢) Hair—Color ﬁQ
Characteristiost ot o [ UK

(d) Hair on face—Color ... None, Yisible s
LocatmnﬁQ

J Qilantity ﬁo

(¢) Permanent marks on body, (old scars, peculiarities, or

o
o]

misging parte) e a ol Al L R R 0 L

() Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .....Kracture of the left . .

humerons..left. tibla.at. articulation..of. the anklg . .left fibula. lower.

7. Disinterment - M : GMJ/ ﬁ/
i 4 LA AT g A N ApPpProved ; T Nl Zecl .
ﬂuperws‘ad%?‘JvQ'i?i.'ji‘l-C-U-.‘.._; 3 Geo. Cs Bland, t Liqut,
8. Reburial 2 L~ 7‘_,72 ;

>.,/ < Al s S J LE h | - JLAL R
supervised by =% "”—’

Approved :
(TiSPNNeAny Celady. | il

{



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM HO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. Thgs ,
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 4114, in case no means of id entlﬁqatmn on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was d1smtcrred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(13 Yes 2 or “NO 3) . !

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the bOde other,
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body descnptmn and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of tha
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body descrlptlon are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lowerj jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), blcuspxds (chewing teeth), and molars (prlnclpal chewmg teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth hndge work
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by y- 00TH P’HSSIRG o
\ recent wounds) should be scratched out, ”
. ; thus : )

CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus : ’ :

’ T 0D PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ...............Block in solid thé crown of tooth (label G i : GOLDBRI'DGE.
o . gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),

thus :

Lvea PnL.LlNG‘ GoLD FILLING

FILLINGS S Sr . S Draw filling on tooth ‘accurately as pds- °'-° FILLING GoLe F‘Fl'-”“’
sible (block in and label gold, silver, uOLD TLLING
/ cement), thus:

ST CAVITY
/DECATED
F(‘.AYED ECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) ... ~.Outline location and size ol cavity, shade (f{-,u,
: in thus : ",.“"

Vet

WS MU

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and mdlcate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “chsp i

&

7. Show name of persan supervising the disinterment and the name d t.ltle of the person approvmo
game. :

8. Show name of person superwsmg the reburial and the name,?i“nd tllﬂQBf tlﬁp@san approving same.

& i)
“-.; ¥ . i' gl 3
<l A vy L

3



[

G.R.S: FORM #114-A. | STATION __Romagne sous lontfaucone
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE September Z0th 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATICN, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL® OF ‘BODY

. DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ¢

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhﬁmation of body
1. Name  &USFIN, Jossie = 10. Name A, R
LSRR N S A I RN, i N
St B L iy oy U O T Y e 0.
4.70rg. L W09 Qe FUISN S0y 13:" Orgll LS8 BAUS 20 v D R
5./D.D oRepbect —\G 14. (a) D.D._ RO TR N VS
6. C.D. . K N | (b) D.B. No disorepanc¥. ... _

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7N Craves Nomag i il ooy 'ss o i Bl 92 15 GRaVeMNORA ST LSV BRO R o
8. .Plot, [ e s AR oW, e LSRR T e A T ROw M I
Ol s A0 ot RO N5 SOOI G o T L D " IHATIENAEN HQ.-@.J-...SQ!QB&RQF-
18. Cemetery AFPpUNNS Ambre 19. Commune or town nm_mggqg:_{:_{z_fg{_g@n
20. Dept. or County Meuwse , 21 MCorntryda /ORI () S B
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._ 1238y Sect.9e AL,
23. Disinterred (Date) Sept.20th 1921, py KJ RENOUARD
24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name Jeabda AN s ) - agedun e B SRR

BATTIK repsthe AN 2/ Tep o T ) A i o e Organization 00‘ 0- 371 mf' W

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

P
T DT

Wilbur He Woodward M_ng/ature Jumor .Techﬁcal'AssmtanT

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). Reburial record

'found wdth Body. .R.s. plaqus raaﬂa, Jesa;le Aubtin. 1872496,

27. Condition of body .. Badly decomposed, features unrsoognizable. &

28, Nature of burial Uni:ﬁamw_ﬂhuxlzm‘.!m@.-.!’199,@_'?.!!,.hs@h_.

29. Any discrepancy noted uppn exammatlon of body, as COmpared with G.R.S, records
guoted above? ___ . LT T e N SR S LA

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Sept, 28Cth 19215y - Bed EEN -‘-v';;‘d.,;RI;-;\a’cp

31. Casket sealed by - T & --5-_3*,&;3_,31;,.---_..._: .................................................

Bignature of Elbalma?, (Bupervider)

- » JJ.J.J\J.;NUUELRUi
atabd - B TR Sy 11 TR (LT o s e, el s




Serial No. 4072430

Cos 0y B7lat Inde

Rank P't' g

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery _A¥BOMN® AOFe IORMUGTO=EOUHe. ﬂﬂtf-ﬁimn- S

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Sapt, 20th 1921 . . By Bed.RENOUARD »

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accompllshed under my- immediate superv151on and that the report above

is correct. OO it oo P

Slgnature of G.R.S. Inspector : C;i_:_-"_m_" A
Geo, C. Bland. 18t Lieut, Q.M.C.

e LT T, T S

36. Remarks

st Bt UL I S SO0 N I e O SR T | T L R

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) September 20th 1981,
To point of Concentration ___ Romagne sous Montfaucon. (Morgue)e .
(Name) y
Convoyer_  Wed«ROYED Signature Shipping Officedt-t ﬂ:ﬁ_/«/ ______ éf_ffff"\

Albert M. Jackson. Capte
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date wr

By G.R.S. Representative _

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name )
Convoyer _ b Sl gnRt UneR BN DRI Tig OTT | Maysictons T RIS St Lo
40. Received: Date £ SIS
GrRLB s Reprasentative, | oo ool g T %, Kot L g1 e U S D
41. Reinterred WWIWERIYWAWAY.Mouse~Argonne (emetery 1252 Boptec0, 1981, ik
(Date)
42. Grave No, _ M Rt ‘ Jeishe oD, Lomaied’ . "
1 Yal"4 i ¥, =
4SRN ok i il "k B, e i Rowi oLy S ' O

G.R.S. Representative Wm. M, Cline,

Cﬂptﬂiﬂo '.,.L.C.




Y ®
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS :DATA

Pile # 68360
1. LocaTioN INFPEX CARD: i i

() Name .___AUSTIN, .. dassie Ser. No. .. 1872495
(MRRanlet. Pgh bt o 5 55 Organization .._C0. _C. 371ste Inf.
(c) Dateof death .___.__9=28=18 (d) Cause of death ___________ K ZA ________________

IV. A. G. O. DisrosrtioNn CARD: Date of receipt Z LAl A T T
’ //‘ 2 ‘f' X g / —
¥ o O La r f “a ¥ k Hi A 7 r PN -
() Name A, LA A Ve . () Relationship .. -7 €74 AL
(¢) Address _2!-t--__ AN L ﬂ-_‘;:_,/___:{_\_)__.'“.-L-c;u:-..-- BNV MERG L AR
(@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.3 Lewlllarl i ) o e I
(e)iiT'o'be‘interred in National Cemetery in T.iS. et i o===Ns e el eu ST S sih N e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S, __seem
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. =7 St e L e L
( } er” sy Sl
Examiner’s Initials ___-‘,.-',-;:'\:JL ............ Datei s s T _Z ________ , 192 /
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows comninnichtion fHom e el v bl B0F L (E 50 T NSNS
S Bl ¥ o i LV PO , R IS RN s . e N ) el IO
confirming request in Par. TV, item.________ = above, or requesting that_______________
o
................................................ V TR~ e s L e B P T
)
Examiner’s Initials _sofAL oo Dot el 8ol oba ol T8 ; 192/
VI. G. R. S. Firzs, CORRESPONDENCE—SPOWS 88 SollaiWar - culeldroat oo milimatanionn e o odllioble, i 1
Y4 ALL A el Jey A onq Ao A MR
()" Canceliation memos referred T/ Ll ool o Bl L0 ol CU R N T e
ol Examiner's Initials 3 ____ AL Date el | 578 L | — 192 /
T F T e R R o R R e e e e e e s
gl _ o o N L i 7
COUNTRY PHANCE CreueTerY No. _]1..2352----8$661:-92 SEeer No. ... bs o .. A0 : /
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 oo Male Form No. 114 j‘fv"

Amended April 6, 1020



L yped Dy NChecked hy St S0 welie, 50 Ava I8 x - -, 192

VIII. FiNAL AcTION:

Following advice forwarded to Burope by ;
| letter on ...l il vl 2 , 192

IX. REMARKS

e s o b i e




--------
..........

».G.. 0, Card g Corr,
eeeeeeeec Diseropancies
Newme
hank
Serial No,
org.
nemarks
.Gs B¢ S, Corr,
............. Discrepancies .= .=~
Neme .. ........ e, e
Ragk o

.....................................

Chackers

“amceaveccsans ®sccccnrnna tees.
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File # 68360

1. Location IxpEx CArp:

(@) a N ampy el sbiben g "0 S MNEM Lh e Bl o sDer, NOT K mp
(6) Rank a5 P A Organization GO'C';ﬁ;St_‘_{n}_f.‘ ____________ TY;P,& _______
(¢) Date of death ____. ?7;18:-38_ __________ (d) Cause of death ______] l:'r' ZA ____________________ Jﬂ? ‘T
II. ReaisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. }?8 _______ RO w b i s, Plot M Sec: . 92 A WY PR o
(b) Emerg. Address M0%x Austin fother)  EED #1 Box 54 Plum_Branch,SeC.
T, T 2 i A e o e o ot e ke vy o O R R CKR.(._f;}o_-
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
| : cahlelon’ stk i {pca TR ik ARmaiat IR e IC T , 192
R A U a2 letter of transmittal on ________ M ‘\_{20]92] _____ 192

............................

VI Forrat 115y forwarded t0/G. R. S, sHobokeny Nord ., o e e T , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. el L 192
COUNTRY CEMBETERY NG, SR s s el S ey e ST
G. R.S. Form 115-A
3—58020

August, 1920

FlARCE 1 832 Seol 92 9




IGBS"‘omNol Hq. G. R. 8. File

N *&
8. Soldiar’s No. " R

: JESS
gur%n’lgaN(ln block letters) First Name and lnlt‘hh

s o OV D 1 vl K, e W il STt Ing ...
Rank Company. Regt. or Corps

BN el B L, 4 LN o coldp
Date of Death ' irinmm

Date of Burial Cemetery

. .B%PONT. ........................... ARDENNES ..
'own or Commune (in blo& letters) partment

ve No. " Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg? ..... Crosst m%{udboard! ..... Bottle? ..... i
Merking

10, Buried with Body? ......Attached to Grave Marker? ;-
i Identification Tags Yarker

-11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and deserip-
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FORM 115 has been compiled on the follovwing cass: -

CENETERY NO., 1232 SECTION §?S“Lx

&
FORW 115 Sheet No. /

4
7 \}
(‘,f ‘? L : 4

(Initials)

S P-85
Form 0. 1011,

o /7082/LiL
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